CAUSE DESCRIPTION

Lifting

Pulling/Pushing

Fall Slippery Surface

Fall Miscellaneous Cause
Waste Collection/Disposal
Assault

Tripping

Accident Not Otherwise Coded
Vehicle

Pressure-Workload
Defective Tools/Equipment
Harassment

Use of Machines/Equipment
Fall Ladder/Steps/Stairs
Loading/Unloading
Infection

Pupil - Intervention/Restraint
Noise

Burns

Fall From Height

Repetitive Work Process
Inhalation

Needlestick

Vibration

Use of Tools
Games/Sports/Keep Fit
Gardening/Grass Cutting

Total Cost of Employer's Liability Claims by Cause (Incident dates 1/4/98 - 31/3/2010)

TOTAL
NO. OF CLAIMS

PAYMENTS O/S ESTIMATE TOTAL CLAIM

58
22
45
43
21
19
18
22
10

8
30
10
19
15
16

5

3
16
13

GRAND TOTAL 424

831,845.71
606,896.86
379,445.78
462,014.61
426,865.55
307,806.00
228,594.53
174,133.47
154,467.96
209,209.89
196,210.24
119,678.66
99,852.63
87,002.47
121,277.55
102,964.77
3,391.59
16,083.52
54,742.40
18,467.50
43,268.89
24,153.00
6,030.40
19,405.45
12,230.00
3,414.41
3,375.50

4,712,829.34

100,215.87
0.00
151,074.51
21,000.00
56,000.00
80,000.00
158,275.80
188,289.60
206,382.30
127,511.60
118,484.37
158,916.60
174,133.67
94,825.00
13,000.00
0.00
76,608.41
48,000.00
0.00
26,032.50
0.00

0.00
14,950.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,813,700.23

932,061.58
606,896.86
530,520.29
483,014.61
482,865.55
387,806.00
386,870.33
362,423.07
360,850.26
336,721.49
314,694.61
278,595.26
273,986.30
181,827.47
134,277.55
102,964.77
80,000.00
64,083.52
54,742.40
44,500.00
43,268.89
24,153.00
20,980.40
19,405.45
12,230.00
3,414.41
3,375.50

6,526,529.57
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